Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LCMXO2-640HC-5SG48I Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

MG184
BG256
FTG256
BG332
FG484
= 48-Pin Halogen-Free QFN
   (0.5 mm Pitch)
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
5-6
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
High-Performance Commercial Grade Devices with Voltage Regulator, Halogen Free
(RoHS) Packaging
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-256HC-4SG32C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free QFN 32 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-5SG32C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free QFN 32 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-6SG32C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free QFN 32 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-4SG48C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-5SG48C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-6SG48C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-4UMG64C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free ucBGA 64 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-5UMG64C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free ucBGA 64 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-6UMG64C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free ucBGA 64 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-4TG100C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-5TG100C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-6TG100C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-4MG132C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-5MG132C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-256HC-6MG132C  256  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-640HC-4SG48C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-5SG48C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-6SG48C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free QFN 48 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-4TG100C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-5TG100C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-6TG100C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-4MG132C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-5MG132C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
LCMXO2-640HC-6MG132C 640  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 COM
Part Number LUTs Supply Voltage Grade Package  Leads Temp.
LCMXO2-640UHC-4TG144C 640 2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-640UHC-5TG144C 640 2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-640UHC-6TG144C 640 2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
5-11
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
LCMXO2-4000HE-6BG332C 4320 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-4000HE-4FG484C 4320 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-4000HE-5FG484C 4320 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-4000HE-6FG484C 4320 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-7000HE-4TG144C 6864 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-5TG144C 6864 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-6TG144C 6864 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-4BG256C 6864 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-5BG256C 6864 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-6BG256C 6864 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-4FTG256C 6864 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-5FTG256C 6864 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-6FTG256C 6864 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-4BG332C 6864 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-5BG332C 6864 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-6BG332C 6864 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-4FG484C 6864 1.2 V –4 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-5FG484C 6864 1.2 V –5 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
LCMXO2-7000HE-6FG484C 6864 1.2 V –6 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 COM
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
5-14
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1QN84I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free QFN 84 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2QN84I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free QFN 84 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3QN84I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free QFN 84 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1MG132I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2MG132I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3MG132I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1TG144I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2TG144I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3TG144I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1BG256I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2BG256I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3BG256I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1FTG256I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2FTG256I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3FTG256I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1BG332I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2BG332I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3BG332I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-1FG484I 4320 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-2FG484I 4320 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
LCMXO2-4000ZE-3FG484I 4320 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-7000ZE-1TG144I 6864 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-2TG144I 6864 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-3TG144I 6864 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-1BG256I 6864 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-2BG256I 6864 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-3BG256I 6864 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-1FTG256I 6864 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-2FTG256I 6864 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-3FTG256I 6864 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free ftBGA 256 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-1BG332I 6864 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-2BG332I 6864 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-3BG332I 6864 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free caBGA 332 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-1FG484I 6864 1.2 V –1 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-2FG484I 6864 1.2 V –2 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
LCMXO2-7000ZE-3FG484I 6864 1.2 V –3 Halogen-Free fpBGA 484 IND
5-19
Ordering Information
MachXO2 Family Data Sheet
Part Number  LUTs  Supply Voltage  Grade  Package  Leads  Temp.
LCMXO2-1200HC-4TG100IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-5TG100IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-6TG100IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP  100 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-4MG132IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-5MG132IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-6MG132IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free csBGA 132 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-4TG144IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –4 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-5TG144IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –5 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
LCMXO2-1200HC-6TG144IR11 1280  2.5 V / 3.3 V –6 Halogen-Free TQFP 144 IND
1. Specifications for the “LCMXO2-1200HC-speed package IR1” are the same as the “LCMXO2-1200ZE-speed package I” devices respec-
tively, except as specified in the R1 Device Specifications section of this data sheet.